community. It has reinforced its communication and coordination with these interested parties, insisting

The 2015 Annual Report of Midea Group Co., Ltd.

80

on a harmonious relationship and coexistence with all parties, adhering to the principles of good faith

and commitment, complying with laws and moral standards and striving to achieve the sustainable

development of the society and environment (details of which can be found in the 2015 Social

Responsibility Report disclosed on www.cninfo.com.cn).

Whether the listed company and its subsidiaries belong to heavy polluting industries prescribed by the

environmental protection departments of China

□ Yes √ No  □ N/A

21. Corporate Bonds

Corporate bonds publicly offered and listed on the stock exchange, which were undue before the

approval date of this Report or were due but could not be redeemed in full

No

The 2015 Annual Report of Midea Group Co., Ltd.

81

Section VI Changes in Shares and Information about

Shareholders

1. Changes in Shares

1.1 Changes in shares

Unit: share

Before  +/- After

Number
Propor-

tion (%)

Issuance of

new shares

Bonus

shares

Capitali-

zation of

capital

reserves

Other Subtotal Number
Propor-

tion (%)

1. Restricted shares  1,973,072,529 46.80 55,093,750 0 0 -1,822,529 53,271,221 2,026,343,750 47.49

1.1 Shares held by

the state
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1.2 Shares held by

state-owned

corporations

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1.3 Shares held by

other domestic

investors

1,973,072,529 46.80 55,093,750 0 0 -1,822,529 53,271,221 2,026,343,750 47.49

Among which:

Shares held by

domestic

corporations

1,571,250,000 37.27 55,000,000 0 0 0 55,000,000 1,626,250,000 38.11

Shares held by

domestic

individuals

401,822,529 9.53 93,750 0 0 -1,822,529 -1,728,779 400,093,750 9.38

1.4 Shares held by

foreign investors
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Among which:

Shares held by

foreign

corporations

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Shares held by

foreign

individuals

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

The 2015 Annual Report of Midea Group Co., Ltd.

82

2. Non-restricted

shares
2,242,735,943 53.20 25,528,871 0 0 -27,769,115 -2,240,244 2,240,495,699 52.51

2.1 RMB common

shares
2,242,735,943 53.20 25,528,871 0 0 -27,769,115 -2,240,244 2,240,495,699 52.51

2.2 Domestically

listed foreign shares
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2.3 Overseas listed

foreign shares
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2.4 Other  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3. Total shares 4,215,808,472 100.00 80,622,621 0 0 -29,591,644 51,030,977 4,266,839,449 100

Reasons for the changes in shares

√ Applicable □ N/A

a. In the Reporting Period, the Company made a private placement of 55,000,000 restricted tradable

shares to Xiaomi Technology, which were listed on the Shenzhen Stock Exchange on 26 June 2015 and

not allowed to be transferred within 36 months from the listing.

b. On 15 May 2015, the Company disclosed the Indicative Announcement on the Commencement of the

Self-Decided Exercise by the Eligible Incentive Receivers for the First Exercise Period of the First Stock

Option Incentive Plan. The stock options’ exercise started on 18 May 2015. Up to the end of the